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1. North Korea threat to various countries — The United States
How serious a threat do you think North Korea poses to the following countries?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
An immediate and
serious threat 15% 15% 16% 12% 12% 18% 19% 14% 15% 18%
A somewhat
serious threat 34% 30% 37% 28% 27% 37% 45% 30% 29% 50%
A minor threat 26% 32% 22% 26% 34% 24% 21% 28% 28% 20%
Not a threat 11% 16% 7% 13% 11% 12% 8% 14% 12% 7%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 20% 16% 9% 7% 14% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (472) (521) (129) (257) (410) (197) (332) (417) (244)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat 15% 13% 17% 27% 20% 16% 11% 9% 12% 13% 17% 17%
A somewhat
serious threat 34% 37% 26% 24% 29% 44% 33% 34% 38% 36% 33% 31%
A minor threat 26% 27% 19% 31% 24% 24% 37% 37% 25% 26% 27% 27%
Not a threat 11% 12% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 17% 13% 11% 8% 15%
Not sure 13% 11% 26% 11% 17% 8% 10% 2% 12% 14% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (812) (106) (75) (376) (239) (69) (139) (163) (198) (362) (270)
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2. North Korea threat to various countries — South Korea
How serious a threat do you think North Korea poses to the following countries?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
An immediate and
serious threat 45% 50% 40% 32% 38% 54% 52% 38% 44% 57%
A somewhat
serious threat 33% 34% 32% 40% 32% 27% 36% 41% 31% 24%
A minor threat 7% 7% 7% 5% 12% 7% 4% 5% 9% 7%
Not a threat 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Not sure 12% 5% 19% 19% 14% 10% 7% 13% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (473) (520) (129) (257) (410) (197) (332) (417) (244)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat 45% 46% 38% 41% 43% 47% 45% 53% 46% 43% 45% 45%
A somewhat
serious threat 33% 33% 28% 35% 29% 36% 33% 34% 32% 32% 33% 33%
A minor threat 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Not a threat 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 12% 10% 23% 15% 17% 8% 13% 2% 10% 13% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (811) (105) (77) (378) (237) (69) (139) (167) (198) (360) (268)
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3. Seriousness of Kim’s threats
Do you view recent threats made by Kim Jong Un more as serious issue, or as a political stunt?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Serious issue 35% 33% 37% 20% 25% 47% 46% 32% 30% 50%
Political stunt 37% 49% 25% 37% 38% 35% 38% 40% 38% 29%
Not sure 28% 18% 38% 42% 38% 18% 16% 27% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (474) (524) (131) (257) (413) (197) (335) (417) (246)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Serious issue 35% 35% 35% 38% 39% 40% 30% 34% 33% 35% 35% 36%
Political stunt 37% 39% 24% 35% 29% 35% 36% 50% 32% 39% 34% 44%
Not sure 28% 26% 42% 27% 32% 26% 33% 16% 35% 25% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (814) (107) (77) (378) (242) (70) (138) (166) (199) (364) (269)




YouGov
December 20 - 21, 2013 You
4. Aid S. Korea if attacked
In the event of North Korea attacking South Korea, should U.S. military forces come to South Korea’s aid, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes, they should 50% 72% 30% 41% 42% 58% 60% 50% 45% 62%
No, they should
not 21% 15% 26% 27% 23% 19% 13% 22% 20% 19%
Not sure 29% 13% 44% 32% 36% 23% 27% 27% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (474) (523) (130) (258) 411) (198) (333) (418) (246)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, they should 50% 52% 40% 48% 43% 53% 53% 71% 47% 46% 52% 54%
No, they should
not 21% 20% 18% 24% 26% 18% 21% 13% 22% 22% 19% 20%
Not sure 29% 27% 42% 28% 31% 29% 25% 16% 31% 32% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (814) (1086) (77) (378) (241) (69) (139) (167) (198) (363) (269)
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5. Approval of Rodman visits to North Korea
Do you approve or disapprove of high profile visits to North Korea by retired NBA basketball player Dennis Rodman?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2%
Approve
somewhat 11% 12% 10% 12% 17% 8% 8% 14% 12% 6%
Disapprove
somewhat 23% 24% 22% 25% 21% 21% 26% 23% 21% 26%
Disapprove
strongly 36% 39% 33% 18% 22% 49% 51% 31% 34% 46%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 40% 32% 20% 14% 25% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (474) (525) (130) (258) (413) (198) (336) (418) (245)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 4% 3% 11% 3% 7% 3% — 3% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Approve
somewhat 11% 9% 17% 16% 12% 8% 16% 12% 12% 13% 11% 9%
Disapprove
somewhat 23% 24% 20% 20% 18% 26% 23% 37% 22% 20% 23% 26%
Disapprove
strongly 36% 39% 21% 31% 33% 40% 36% 34% 32% 34% 36% 39%
Not sure 26% 25% 31% 30% 30% 24% 25% 14% 28% 30% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (815) (107) (77) (379) (241) (70) (139) (167) (198) (364) (270)
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6. Approval of Rodman visits to North Korea
Do you think high profile visits to North Korea by retired NBA basketball player Dennis Rodman are help or hurt the situation?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Help a lot 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Help somewhat 9% 10% 8% 13% 11% 6% 6% 13% 8% 4%
Have no impact 36% 43% 30% 36% 35% 36% 39% 39% 35% 34%
Hurt somewhat 14% 12% 16% 12% 12% 16% 17% 12% 14% 19%
Hurt a lot 15% 17% 13% 5% 8% 23% 19% 10% 14% 23%
Not sure 23% 15% 32% 31% 30% 16% 18% 23% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (474) (525) (131) (258) (413) (197) (336) (418) (245)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Help a lot 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2%
Help somewhat 9% 7% 19% 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 5% 10% 10%
Have no impact 36% 36% 31% 42% 31% 34% 31% 50% 39% 36% 33% 39%
Hurt somewhat 14% 17% 8% 6% 13% 18% 20% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15%
Hurt a lot 15% 16% 3% 16% 13% 17% 13% 13% 15% 18% 13% 14%
Not sure 23% 22% 35% 23% 29% 19% 26% 12% 22% 26% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (815) (107) (77) (379) (241) (70) (139) (167) (199) (364) (269)




